The gross proceeds and net proceeds from the Subscription amount to approximately

HK$199.77 million and HK$199 million, respectively. The Company intends to apply the net

proceeds from the Subscription: (a) as to HK$70 million for the development of personal care

products business of the Group; (b) as to HK$70 million for the money lending business of

the Group; (c) as to HK$30 million for the development of trading business; and (d) as to

HK$29 million for the Group’s general working capital.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The 908,025,360 Subscription Shares represent (i) 20% of the total issued share capital of the

Company as at the date of the Subscription Agreement; and (ii) approximately 16.67% of the

total issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the 908,025,360

Subscription Shares immediately upon completion of the Subscription.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before

completion of the Subscription; and (ii) immediately after completion of the Subscription:

Immediately before
completion of the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Subscription

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Yunnan Baiyao Holdings (Note 1) − − 908,025,360 16.67%
Mr. Chow Wang (Note 2) 486,404,000 10.71% 486,404,000 8.93%
Mr. Fong For (Note 3) 349,068,000 7.69% 349,068,000 6.40%
Public shareholders 3,704,654,800 81.60% 3,704,654,800 68.00%

Total 4,540,126,800 100.00% 5,448,152,160 100.00%

Notes:

1. Yunnan Baiyao Holdings has become a substantial shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules) of the

Company immediately after the Subscription. Based on the disclosure of interests filings published on the

website of the Stock Exchange and the information available to the Company, (a) Yunnan Baiyao

Holdings is 45% owned by State-owned Assets Supervision and Administration Commission of Yunnan

Provincial People’s Government and 45% owned by 新華都實業集團股份有限公司 (New Huadu

Industrial Group Co., Ltd., “New Huadu”); and (b) New Huadu is 76.87% owned by Mr. Chen Fa Shu.

– 2 –

2. Mr. Chow Wang is an Executive Director of the Company.